

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0856-15-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 09 Marzo 2018 16:48:49

MTA

Societa' : BANCA GENERALI

Identificativo : 99976

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : BCAGENERALIN02 - Seghizzi

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 09 Marzo 2018 16:48:49

Data/Ora Inizio : 09 Marzo 2018 16:48:50

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : PR: Saxo Bank Agreement

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

Banca Generali and Saxo Bank sign agreement to offer a unique range of digital and global trading services

The process has started to form BG-SAXO Sim to offer exclusive access in Italy to Saxo's innovative technology and expertise

Milan, 9 March 2018 – The Board of Directors of Banca Generali has today approved the final agreement with Denmark's Saxo Bank which sets up an exclusive partnership for the provision of online trading and digital services to Italian clients. The objective of the partnership, which has a duration of eight years and may be renewed upon expiry, is to offer clients, on an exclusive basis for the Italian market, access to an innovative platform for advanced trading based on Saxo Bank's technology.

The agreement, which has already been approved by the Saxo Bank board, envisages the establishment of a new entity, BG SAXO Sim, with a standalone Board of Directors consisting of seven members and requiring a qualified majority for all of the company's strategic decisions. It will also have a steering committee, with guidance functions, composed by the two partners' CEOs, CFOs and COOs.

Banca Generali will make available to the partnership its banking platform and its leading market position in private banking to foster synergies and develop new opportunities for its financial advisors and clients, who will thus enjoy access to one of the most comprehensive suites of global trading tools. The technology will be implemented within Banca Generali's home banking platform, thus ensuring a seamless experience for its end clients.

BG SAXO Sim has an innovative business model, primarily targeted to financial advisors and their clients (B2B2C), but also to potential individual clients (B2C), as the platform is easily accessible for both professional traders and clients who prefer to carry out their operations autonomously.

Saxo Bank is globally recognized as one of the leading fintech banks in Europe and Asia, with a multi-assets platform supported by a range of digital services — not only trading but also dynamic hedging services — with a particular expertise in FX.

BG SAXO Sim is expected to start operating in the second half of the year, once the required approval, *inter alia*, has been obtained from the competent supervisory authorities.

CONTACTS:

www.bancagenerali.com

Media Relations Michele Seghizzi Tel. +39 02 6076 5683

Michele.seghizzi@bancagenerali.it

Investor Relations Giuliana Pagliari Tel: +39 02 6076 5548

giuliana.pagliari@bancagenerali.it



Commenting on the agreement, Gian Maria Mossa, Chief Executive Officer, Banca Generali, said: "We are pleased to partner with one of the best companies in the world for digital trading services, and its outstanding, innovation-oriented management team. This partnership opens up new opportunities for our bank, which is expanding its exclusive solutions with a range of excellent digital services, and especially for our network of financial advisors and clients, to whom our private bank will be able to provide an even more extensive and distinctive range of tools which will add value and greater choice."

Kim Fournais, CEO and founder, Saxo Bank: "We are very proud to partner with Banca Generali and the cooperation is testament of how partnerships are a transformative force that can ensure a best-in-class client experience. With Saxo Bank's unique technology stack and Banca Generali as a very strong local partner clients benefit from the best trading experience with regards to product, platform, price and service. We believe that the trading and investing industry can thrive if it leverages mutual strengths of different market participants and are fully supportive of the open banking model"

Banca Generali

Banca Generali is a leading player in Italy in financial planning and capital protection for clients, leveraging on its top-of-the-industry network of financial advisors and versatile and innovative asset management services. The bank manages €55.7 billion (at 31 December 2017) for more than 250,000 customers through a network of about 1,970 professionals across Italy. The Company's mission is having "trusted professionals always by the Customers' side, developing and looking after their life plans."

Banca Generali's customizable offer is made up of banking services, investment solutions, advisory and wealth management. The Company can count on:

- two distribution networks segmented by target customers (Banca Generali Financial Planners and Banca Generali Private Banking);
- Generali Fund Management Luxembourg, the company under Luxembourg law responsible for developing and managing top asset management products and a trust company: Generfid Spa
- A range of over 5,200 top financial instruments of more than 50 leading international management firms, exclusively available to Banca Generali Group's customers.
- An advanced system of digital contact service for the operations.

Founded in 2000, Banca Generali has been listed on the Milan stock exchange since November 2006 and is a subsidiary of Assicurazioni Generali, synonymous with reliability and security for over 180 years.



Saxo Bank

Saxo Bank Group (Saxo) is a leading multi-asset trading and investment specialist, offering a complete set of investment and trading technologies, tools and strategies.

For 25 years, Saxo's mission has been to enable individuals and institutions by facilitating their access to professional investing and trading through technology and expertise.

As a fully licensed and regulated bank, Saxo, through its proprietary intuitive platform, enables its private clients to trade multiple asset classes across global financial markets from one single margin account and across any device 24/7. Additionally, Saxo provides institutional clients such as banks and brokers with multi-asset execution, prime brokerage services and trading best technologies.

Saxo's award winning trading platforms are available in more than 20 languages and form the technology backbone of more than 100 financial institutions worldwide.

Founded in 1992 and headquartered in Copenhagen, Saxo employs more than 1500 people in financial centres around the world including London, Singapore, Paris, Zurich, Dubai and Tokyo.

Fine Comunicato	n.0856-15
-----------------	-----------

Numero di Pagine: 5